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JEREMIAY G, DARKON NO. 11 WELL, Yo, 271 0,F.~Harrison,

Ten Mile Disttict, Harrison County, W, Va,
- By Israel H, -Beren, Marietta; Ohio, (324 Second St,)
On 170 acres, surface owned by Jeremiah G, Dakon Heirs, R, D. 2,

Bristol, W, Va,, and mineral rights by J, AD Thompson Estate,

: U’niﬁntewn -Pa, —
Drilled by Independent 011 Co,
Elevation, 1392¢,

16" conduetor, 16'; 10* casing, 160! (prulled) 83", 120! (pulled); -

6-5/8%p 21911; 2" tubing, 2885,

Coal was encountered at 752-754 and 785-792%,
Abandonment reported to Dept, of Mines July 21, 1936,

Top, Bot tom. Thickness.

- Conductor ' - 0 - 9 9
Red rock, lime, and slate , . 9= 7185 176
Pittsburgh Coal 785 - 792 7
Lime, slate, red rock, and shells 792 - 1300 508
Big Dunkard Sand . 1300 -.1330 . 30 .
Lime, slate, and shells . 1330 - 1700 370
Salt Sand © 1700 - 1860 160
Slate . 1860 - 1820 20
Lime : 1830 - 1900 20
Slate } 1900 - 1920 0
Lime . ~ 1920 - 19% 10
Slate and shells 1930 - 2010 80
Lime ' - 2010 - 2090 80
Slate : 2090 - 2096 6
Big Lime 2096 ~ 2186 90
Big Injun Sand 2186 - 2270 gl
Red rock : 2270 - 2280 10
Slate - 2280 - 2290 10
Lime - 2290 - 2490 200
Slate . - 2490 - 2515 5
Lime - 2515 -~ 25%0 15
Slate 2530 ~ 25 30
Lime o560 - 2635 75
Slate and shells ' 2635 - 2666 3
Phirty-foot Sand 2666 - 2700 ag
Slate and shelle 2700 - 2740 ;
Lime 2740 - 2790 50
Fifty-foot Sand 2790 - 2820 »

- 8late and shelles - : 2820 -~ 28l -1
Stray Sand ‘ 281 - 2855 14

Gordon Sand (first pay, 2855-2863'; top
second pay, 2863-2868%; bottem

second pay, 2868-2870') 2855 - 2875 20
Lime 2875 - 2879 Ll
4th Sand C 2879 '

Total depth 2885






